:H \$65.00 8897

ETAS ID: TM588236

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MeetMindful, Inc.		07/22/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Social Fabriq, Inc.
Street Address:	1444 Wazee Street
Internal Address:	Suite 130
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88977560	FABRIQ
Serial Number:	88318833	FABRIQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-687-8426
Email: pto@lrrc.com
Correspondent Name: Aaron D. Johnson

Address Line 1: 203 Redwood Shores Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 670

Address Line 4: Redwood City, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	302591.00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron D. Johnson
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron D. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Social Fabriq, Inc. - ETAS Name Change #page1.tif source=Social Fabriq, Inc. - ETAS Name Change #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007006 FRAME: 0880



Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents are not accepted. Fees & forms are subject to change. For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

1. For the entity, its ID number and assumed entity name are

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 07/22/2020 03:24 PM

ID Number: 20131334057

Document number: 20201623056

Amount Paid: \$10.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Change Changing the True Name

filed pursuant to §7-90-305.5, and if applicable, §7-90-804 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

ID number	20131334057	
1D number	(Colorado Secretary of State ID number)	
Assumed entity	name	
The true name is MeetMindful,	Inc.	
The document nur	mber of the filed document being changed is	20141780338
The true name has	changed.	
The true name, as Social Fabriq	•	
The assumed entit	y name (if applicable) is	
This document	contains additional information as provided by	/ law.
	f the document does not have a delayed effective date. Stating tructions before entering a date.)	g a delayed effective date has significant legal
If the following stateme	ent applies, adopt the statement by entering a date and, if app	licable, time using the required format.)
The delayed effect	tive date and, if applicable, time of this docume	ent is/are
•	nt to be delivered to the secretary of state for filin	•

individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the

CHANGE_TRUE Page 1 of 2 Rev. 9/08/2017 individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of state, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

9. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for filing are

Ignelzi	Chris		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
KO Firm			
(Street	name and number or Post Office	Box information)	
2475 Broadway	Street		
Boulder	CO	80304	
(City)	United	States (Postal/Zip C	ode)
(Province – if applic	able)	(Country = if not US)	

(If the following statement applies, adopt the statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)

This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing.

Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

CHANGE_TRUE Page 2 of 2 Rev. 9/08/2017